

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.920 OF 2018**

L and T Finance Ltd. ... Petitioner
versus
Arvind Dham ... Respondent

Mr. Nimay Dave with Mr. Vijayendra Purohit i/by M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal and Co., for Petitioner.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina with Mr. Ashish Pyasi, Ms. Pragya Khaitan, Mr. Umang Thakar, Ms. Ashlesha Raut i/by M/s. Dhir and Dhir Associates, for Respondent.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 29th AUGUST, 2018

P.C.:

1. The above Petition is filed under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 seeking protective reliefs. The claim of the Petitioner against the Respondent/guarantor is in the sum of Rs.79,43,11,851/-. In view thereof, at this stage, there shall be an ad-interim order in terms of sub clauses (ii) and (iii) of Paragraph 32 of the Petition. The same shall be filed within a period of one week from today. Stand over to 6th September, 2018.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)