

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.920 OF 2018

L & T Finance Ltd.

... Petitioner

Versus

Arvind Dham

... Respondent

Dr.Birendra Saraf with Nimay Dave, Mr.Sachin Chandrana, Mr.Vijendra Purohit
I/by M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the Petitioner.
Mr.Karl Tamboly, Counsel with Mr.Ashish Pyasi, Ms.Pragya Khaitan and
Ms.Ashlesha Raut I/by Dhir and Dhir Associates for the Respondent.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 21st September, 2018

P.C.:

1 The Advocate for the Petitioner has tendered a Note setting out the reasons why the disclosures made by the Defendant in his Affidavit dated 14th September, 2018 are incomplete. The note is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. The Learned Advocate appearing for the Defendant on instructions undertakes to provide the required details which are set out in the "Observations" column in the note marked 'X'. He shall do so on or before 30th October 2018.

2. Stand over to 31st October 2018.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)