

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 920 OF 2018

L and T Finance Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Arvind Dham ... Respondent

Dr. Birendra Saraf alongwith Mr. Sachin Chandarana, Mr. Vijayendra Purohit instructed by M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina alongwith Mr. Karl Tamboly, Mr. Ashish Pyasi, Ms. Pragya Khaitan, Mr. Umang Thakar and Ms. Ashlesha Raut instructed by Dhir & Dhir Associates for the Respondent.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 11th OCTOBER, 2018

P.C.:

1. The Respondent undertakes to his Counsel not to sell, alienate, encumber, part with possession and/or create third party rights in respect of any of the moveable and immoveable properties disclosed in his Affidavits dated 5th September, 2018 and 14th September, 2018 and 1st October, 2018. The undertaking is accepted. However, he shall be at liberty to operate his bank account for his day-to-day expenses.
2. Place the above matter for final hearing on 3rd January, 2019.
3. Liberty to apply.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)