

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 45 OF 2019

L And T Finance Ltd ....Petitioner

V/S

Arvind Dham ....Respondent

Dr. B.B.Saraf a/w Mr. V. Purohit i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal &  
Co. For Petitioner

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Dinesh Jadhawar i/b Dhir And Dhir  
Associates For Respondent

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J**

**DATE : 24th September, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 07/10/2019

**( ASSOCIATE )**