

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.45 OF 2019**

L and T Finance Ltd.	...	Petitioner
V/s		
Arvind Dham	...	Defendant

Mr. Vijendra Purohit i/by Manilal Kher Ambalal and Co., for Petitioner.
Mr. Pyasi i/by Dhir & Dhir Associates, for Respondent.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

**DATE: 11th NOVEMBER, 2019
(In Chambers)**

P.C.:

1. Perused the order dated 10th October, 2019. The Collector of Stamps has not complied with the said order. Stand over to 25th November, 2019 before the regular Court. A copy of this order shall be forwarded to the Govt. Pleader, Original Side, who shall ensure that the order dated 10th October, 2019 is complied with by the Collector of Stamps before the adjourned date.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)