
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 45 OF 2019

L & T Finance Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Arvind Dham

...Respondent

Mr. Reet Jain, a/w Rahila Menon, i/b S.I. Joshi & Co. for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl.GP for State of Maharashtra (Collector of Stamp).

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 3, 2025

PC :

1. To enable the Learned Counsel for the Petitioner to take instructions in the matter, stand over to January 16, 2025.

2. This is a Petition filed way back in 2018 and the Petitioner had even obtained certain protective reliefs in 2018. On the next occasion, the Learned Counsel for the Petitioner shall update the Court about the status of the arbitration proceedings, and steps taken after having obtained interim reliefs in this Petition.

3. Stand over to ***January 16, 2025.***

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]