

sg

32.carbp45-19.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.45 OF 2019**

L And T Finance Ltd

... Petitioner

Versus

Arvind Dham

... Respondent

None present for the Petitioner.

Ms Meghna Talwar, a/w. Ms Janhavi Hirlekar, i/b. Dhir & Dhir Associates,
Advocates for the Respondent.

Mr Himanshu Takke, AGP, for State of Maharashtra.

CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.

DATE : 5TH MAY 2026

P.C. :

. On 13th June 2025, no one had appeared for the Petitioner. Even today,
no one appears for the Petitioner. Hence, Arbitration Petition No.45 of 2019 is
dismissed for want of prosecution.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]